:ket No.: 15865.0

04-21-2003 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) REC U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) 4-16-03 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office P08/REV03 102426052 Tab settings -To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): NORTH POLE LIMITED (a Hong Kong Company) Name: LIFETIME HONG KONG LIMITED Internal Address: Room 804, Eighth Floor LC WU Building, Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 302-8 Hennessy Road, Unit 804 Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other City: Wianchai State: HK ZIP: Execution Date: March 28, 2003 X No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/315,290 60/339,210 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jonathan W. Richards 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 80.00 Internal Address: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account **WORKMAN, NYDEGGER & SEELEY** ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 60 East South Temple 8. Deposit account number: 04/18/2003 LMUELLER 000/0047 10315290 23-3178 01 FC:8021 80.00 OP (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Salt Lake City ZIP: 84111 State: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jonathan W. Richards Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment, dated as of March 28, 2003 is made by North Pole Limited, a Hong Kong company ("Assignor"), in favor of Lifetime Hong Kong Limited, a Hong Kong company with its principal place of business located at Room 804, Eighth Floor, LC WU Building, 302-8 Hennessy Road, Unit 804, Wianchai, Hong Kong ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the patent applications identified on Schedule A hereto (the "Patents Applications"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Applications, including all inventions disclosed and/or claimed therein (the "Inventions"), all patents that may issue therefrom, and the right to sue for past and future infringement thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys, and assigns unto Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and Patent Applications and all accrued causes of action for damages for infringement thereof, in the United States and all jurisdictions outside the United States, including all rights of priority, the right to apply for letters patent based on said Patent Applications, and including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions thereof, any other applications or patents claiming priority from said Patent Applications, and any and all letters patent that may issue on any of the foregoing, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made. Assignor further agrees, without further consideration, to take such further action and to execute such further assignments and other lawful documents as Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed by its proper and duly authorized officer, as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

NORTH POLE LIMITED

N. T. Marine

Name:

Title.

Ceo

101720.02-Palo Alto Server 1A - MSW

PATENT REEL: 013967 FRAME: 0448

SCHEDULE A

Title	Inventor	Assignee	Application Date	Application No	
Folding Table with Central Support Assembly	Baik, Kwang- Ho; Jeffrey A. Fox	NorthPole Limited	12/09/02	10/315,290	
Folding Table with Central Support Assembly (provisional)	Baik, Kwang- Ho; Jeffrey A. Fox	NorthPole Limited	12/10/01	60/339,210	

101720.02-Palo Alto Server 1A - MSW

RECORDED: 04/16/2003

PATENT REEL: 013967 FRAME: 0449